03-1259m¢D :
B1AZER CONSUMFR DISCOUNT COMBNY vs. LEROY P SHAW, etal




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Blazer Consumer Discount Company, a
Pennsylvania Corporation, n/d/b/a
Washington Mutual Finance
3405 McLemore Drive
Pensacola, FL 32514

V.

Leroy P. Shaw

RD 1 Box 60E

West Decatur, PA 16878
and

Norma J. Shaw

RD 1 Box 60E

West Decatur, PA 16878

Attorney for Plaintiff

Clearfield County
Court of Common Pleas

D3.-/356-D

Number

CIVIL, ACTION/MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend
against the claims set forth in the following
pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days
after this complaint and notice are served, by
entering a written appearance personally or by
attorney and filing in writing with the court your
defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do
so the case may proceed without you and a judgment
may be entered against you by the court without
further notice for any money claimed in the
complaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or
property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOURLAWYER
AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET HELP.

Dave Mehotick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

AVISO

Le han demandado a usted en la corte. Si usted
quiere defenderse de estas demandas ex-puestas en
las paginas siguientes, usted tiene veinte (20)
dias de plazo al partir de la fecha de la demanda y
la notificacion. Hace falta asentar wuna
comparencia escrita o en persona o con un abogado y
entregar a la corte en forma escrita sus defensas o
sus objeciones a las demandas en contra de su
persona. Sea avisado que si usted no se defiende,
la corte tomara medidas y puede continuar la
demanda en contra suya sin previo aviso o
notificacion. Ademas, la corte puede decidir a
favor del demandante y requiere que usted cumpla
con todas las provisiones de esta demanda. Usted
puede perder dinero o sus propiedades u otros
derechos importantes para usted.

LLEVE ESTA DEMANDA A UN ABOGADO
INMEDIATAMENTE. SINO TIENE ABOGADO O SINO
TIENE EL DINERO SUFICIENTE DE PAGAR TAL
SERVICO, VAYA EN PERSONA O LLAME POR
TELEFONO A LA OFICINA CUYA DIRECCION SE
ENCUENTRA ESCRITA ABAJO PARA AVERIGUAR

Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 59827

DONDE SE PUEDE CONSEGUIR CIA
Dave Meholick
Court Administrator

AUG 25 2003

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary

e




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Blazer Consumer Discount Clearfield County
Company, a Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas
Corporation, n/d/b/a Washington

Mutual Finance

3405 McLemore Drive

Pensacola, FL. 32514
v.

Leroy P. Shaw
RD 1 Box 60E
West Decatur, PA 16878
Number
and

Norma J. Shaw
RD 1 Box 60E
West Decatur, PA 16878

CIVIL ACTION/MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1. Plaintiff is Blazer Consumer Discount Company, a Pennsylvania Corporation, n/d/b/a
Washington Mutual Finance, a corporation duly organized and doing business at the above
captioned address.

2. The Defendant is Leroy P. Shaw, who is one of the mortgagors and the real owner
of the mortgaged property hereinafter described, and his last-known address is RD 1 Box 60E, West
Decatur, PA 16878.

3. The Defendant is Norma J. Shaw, who is one of the mortgagors of the mortgaged
property hereinafter described, and her last-known address is RD 1 Box 60E, West Decatur, PA

16878.



4. On 09/22/2000, mortgagors made, executed and delivered a mortgage upon the
premises hereinafter described to Plaintiff which mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Clearfield County in Mortgage Book Instrument Number 200014274.

5. The premises subject to said mortgage is described in the mortgage attached as
Exhibit "A" and is known as US Route 322, Wallaceton, PA 16876, Parcel Number N09-000-00120.

6. The mortgage is in default because monthly payments of principal and interest upon
said mortgage due 12/01/2002 and each month thereafter are due and unpaid, and by the terms of
said mortgage, upon default in such payments for a period of one month, the entire principal balance

and all interest due thereon are collectible forthwith.

7. The following amounts are due on the mortgage:
Principal Balance $ 8,843.31
Interest 11/01/200Z through 08/15/2003 $ 2,411.52
(Plus $ 3.63 per diem thereafter)
Attomney's Fee $ 1,500.00
Late Charges $ 360.00
Cost of Suit $ 225.00
Appraisal Fee 3 125.00
Title Search 3 200.00
GRAND TOTAL $ 13,664.83
8. The attorney's fees set forth above are in conformity with the mortgage documents

and Pennsylvania Law and will be collected in the event of a third party purchaser at Sheriff's Sale.
If the mortgage is reinstated prior to the Sale, reasonable attorney's fees will be charged based on
work actually performed.

9. Notice of Intention to Foreclose as required by Act 6 of 1974 (41 P.S. §403) and
notice required by the Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 as amended under 12 PA Code
Chapter 13, et seq., commonly known as the Combined Notice of Delinquency has been sent to

Defendants by regular mail with certificate of mailing.



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands Judgment against the Defendants in the sum of
$13,664.83, together with interest at the rate of $3.63 per diem and other costs and charges

collectible under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged property.

s

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




VERIFICATION

The undersigned, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, hereby certifies
that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff in the within action, and
that he is authorized to make this verification and that the
foregoing facts are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief and further states that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

LA

Terrence J. McCabe  —
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MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE I mado thia . o.v . vv 8@ erensrrn e G0y O uvrerrrs PEPREIBOR. 2000, 00iinnrn e, evernn o
ARX... ., belween the Mortgagor, LG‘“Y é- . .s.!‘.q?'. .‘?.')‘.r. Nerma, J,, ggﬁ" .............................................
.............. Vs s enn e es e see s (POTEIR “Borrowar®), eng the Morigages.. Binzar. Caonumor

Diacaunt. Campany. .DBS. Vashington Mutual FAnonce.....................a corporation orgy\)‘rlodangexlnnn
under 1he taws oi' ....... , fremmaylvenim +e.... WhOSA Addrass ia.... L0008 W sKoseville
e Roady RCag e e gL eeenseeneens (hote "Londarn,

WHEREAS, Botrower 13 indablod 10 Lander In the principal sum of .. 406, Fhovaand, theee. hundred. twenty-gexen S g
dollors. .gﬂdt.f i{;;:ggo. . 2888!5 ............ $Q§.27« 52... Doltars, which Indeblodness is avidencod by Borrowar's nots
datod ., 2ORESMVCE, 22y, U . oeeir it (heraln “Note™], providing for monthly Installments of pringipal snd Interael.
with the balanco of the Indabladneas, i not aconer peld, due and payavbia on , CCRORAE. . Ls. 2010 . ciiiir i iiiiiinrnrenenes

..................................

TO SECURE lo Londar (0) 1he repaymeni 01 the Indedlodnass evidencad by Ine Note. with Interest theroon, the payment of atolhar
tums, with Interost tharson, 1dvanced In 8Ccordanco horawlih 1o protact the aseurity of Ihls Morigsge, and the parlormance of the
covenenla ond agrooments of Borrower heroln oontaingd, 8nd (b) the répayment of any future 8dvanced, with Intered! thareon, made to
Borrowsr by Lendar pursuant 1g paragraph 21 hareo! (narein “Future Advances'), Barrower doss hersby morigage, grant and convayto
Lender he fotlowing dascribad proparty localad In the County of ..., . ..éleer.f:,eld.. vureeraass, 8tale of Pennsyivanie;

A1l that certain plece or parcel of lend with all the improvements thereon erected,
gitueted in tho Township of Boggs, County of Clearfiold and State of Pennsylvania end
wore fully bounded and described in doed bdook 1817, pago 207, recorded in the Recorder
of deeds of Clearfield County Court House on January 28, 1997,

KAREN Ly BTARCK
REGIBTER AND RECORDER
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Fennsalvonia

INSTRUHENY MXBER
200014274
RECOROED QH
Sap 26 2000
111846112 AN

RECORDING FEES - 413,00
RECORDER

COUNTY TIPROVENENT #1.00
FUio

RECORDER §.00
w%%mn Fno

STAYE WRIT TAX 10,%

1oTAL #1530
CUSTONER
PASHINGTON WUTUAL FINANCE
EXHIBIT “A”
K
T Y Y A— v ViS: Route 322 vrvrr e Nellacaton
{919} iy}
Pa, 16876 e (nereln =Property Addrass’) ;

) (Slate and 2% c':o«)

YOOETHEN with all the improvomenls now or horeafler eracted on tho proporty, end all esagmaents, rights, sppurtenances, rente,
roysities, mineral, oll and gas righis and profits, wator, water riphts, and water stock, and sl fixtyres stteched tothe property, all of which
shall b0 desmed to be end remaln o part of tha proporty covered by Ints Morgage; aad sllof the foregolng, 10gether wilh 9alg property (ot
the foasehold estate If this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hoteln reforred to 48 tho "Proporty”.

Dorrows? eovenanty that Borrower Is lawlully sefted o1 1he 801816 herody eonvayod and haslhe vl?hl to mo'l%go. grantand oonvoy thy
Property, thal the Proparty (8 unencumbered, and that Borrowor will werrant snd defend generally the titie 1o the Property agealnst all
clalme and demands, subject 1o any declerstions, arsements of rostriotions listed In a schedule of axceptions to covaiaga in any title
insurance polloy Inguring Lender's intersst In the Property.

0708.38 (Pesntyivanis=131 Mar10soe) 12/63 Leroy's birthdate 2/7/49 Norma's birthdote ie 11/10/5}

s famas . m e ———— e s = 2ot rae oot £ A

Statlon: Viow2 « 08/07/2003 1:30:25 PM CLEARFIELD COUNTY

tnst.# 200014274 - Page 1
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o oy L.

Bonowar

LeRay P, Shaw
ll-llllll.-lIlllllll!lIllll!11!Il1|ll'1l!l!ll‘!'l||llll"lll --:)c:?-?uuoﬂ'm-v A'M""l‘llﬁlull“‘v;;v"l.:
NoY¥me J. Shaw
Lencaster

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNBYLVANIA, «.. e e it eeeetesereesreeressesseiasareenresee e v++ Gounty sa;

On s, the . 22, day of ... SORLATROT. . 4., 2000, M., (1. Detore me..re.. SHARON Juv, YBOBLAD, . 1vvvivenerneees
cirrvrrennreisaraaaener .o AN Undersignsd oHicer, perasally sppenrsd . WOROY. . Pe. Show. avd . KOgma. [, Sbav........ B
....................................... B sirisaesitibes i ranteanrrarirerriorrarernrraera-aesess KNOWA (O Me (Or satistoctornily
D1OVER) 10 b9 1ho pareong ... whost aame ... 8K0..............00.00 ) SubsErIDOD 10 the within inatrument and acknowladged that
veenrees WREY... ... oX0CUL0d tho 38ma for the purcoses hereln contained.

N WITNESS WREREOF, | horounio s0t my hand and offialal saat.

My Commlission axplres: a%‘d
o

R R N N T TR R ST N TR T O Y

Tty '90 Siver

telerare

($pace Satow 1hip Ling RIved for Lender eng

Station: View? - 08/07/2003 1:30:26 PM CLEARFIELD COUNTY Inst.# 200014274 - Page 4



AIBRINSLAR ) AFRININ ANER A ANSLN

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF BOGGS, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD AND STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT NO. 5

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN LOCATED ON THE EAST SIDE OF STATE

ROUTE #0322. SAID POINT IS THIRTY FEET (30.0) FROM CENTERLINE OF |
SAID ROUTE; SAID POINT IS ALSO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT |
#1; THENCE ALONG SAID ROAD, NORTH FIVE DEGREES, TWENTY-TWO |
MINUTES, THIRTY-FIVE SECONDS EAST (N 5° 22’ 35”E), FIVE HUNDRED ‘
SIXTY-FIVE AND FIFTY-NINE HUNDRETHS FEET (565.59) TO AN IRON PIN

ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF AN ABANDONED RAILROAD OWNED BY, NOW

OR FORMERLY, HAROLD W. AND JANICE L. HOMMAN AND WILLIAM M.

AND SUZETTE M. ROCK; THENCE BY SAME THE FOLLOWING COURSES

AND DISTANCES; SOUTH FIFTY DEGREES, THIRTEEN MINUTES, FORTY-

FIVE SECONDS EAST (S 50°13’ 45” E) ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE AND

SIXTEEN HUNDRETHS FEET (171.16); THENCE COUTH FIFTY-SIX

DEGREES, FOUR MINUTES, FIFTY-FIVE SECONDS EAST (S 56° 13’ 45” E),

ONE HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND EIGHTEEN HUNDRETHS FEET (113.18);

THENCE SOUTH SIXTY-ONE DEGREES, THIRTEEN MINUTES, FORTY

SECONDS EAST (S 61° 13’ 40” E), ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT AND

FIFTEEN HUNDRETHS FEET (148.15); THENCE SOUTH SIXTY-EIGHT

DEGREES, FORTY-TWO MINUTES, FIFTY-FIVE SECONDS EAST (S 68°42’

55” E), ONE HUNDRED SISXTY-THREE AND EIGHTY-SIX HUNDRETHS

FEET (163.86); THENCE SOUTH SEVENTY-FIVE DEGREES, THIRTY-THREE

MINUTES, TWENTY-FIVE SECONDS EAST.(S 75° 33’ 25” E), ONE HUNDRED ‘
FORTY-THREE AND SEVENTEEN HUNDRETHS FEET (143.17); THENCE |
SOUTH EIGHTY-ONE DEGREES, TWENTY-FIVE MINUTES, FIVE SECONDS

EAST (S 81° 25’ 05” E), ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO AND TWENTY-EIGHT

HUNDRETHS FEET (132.28); THENCE SOUTH EIGHTY-SIX DEGREES,

THIRTY-SIX MINUTES, FIVE SECONDS EAST ( 86° 36’ 05” E), TWO

HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND SEVENTY-FOUR HUNDRETHS FEET (213.74) TO

AN IRON PIN ON THE BOGGS TOWNSHIP AND WALLACETON BOROUGH

LINE; THENCE ALONG THE SAME AND LANDS OF, NOW OR FORMERLY,
SHELLY REED, SOUTH FOUR DEGREES, FIVE MINUTES, TWENTY-FIVE
SECONDS WEST (S 4° 05’ 25” W), FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTEEN AND
FIFTY-NINE HUNDRETHS (417.59) TO AN IRON PIN AND ALSO THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT #4; THENCE ALONG LOT #4, NORTH
FIFTY-TWO DEGREES, TWENTY MINUTES, FIVE SECONDS WEST (N 52°
20’ 05” W), THREE HUNDRED FIFTEEN AND THRE TENTHS FEET (315.3);
THENCE ALONG LOT #3 AND LOT #2, NORTH EIGHTY-SEVEN DEGREES,
EIGHTEEN MINUTES WEST (N 87° 18° W), FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY AND
FORTY-SEVEN HUNDRETHS FEETS (520.47); THENCE ALONG LOT #1,
NORTH EIGHTY-EIGHT DEGREES, ELEVEN MINUTES, THIRTY-FIVE
SECONDS WEST (N 88° 11° 35” W), TWO HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR AND
SIXTY-EIGHT HUNDRETHS FEET (244.68) TO AN IRON PIN AND PLACE OF
BEGINNING. KNOWN AS LOT #5 ON MAP PREPARED BY SHIROKEY
SURVEYS DATED NOVEMBER 24, 1996. CONTAINING 8.2517 ACRES.
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William A. Shaw
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

BLAZER CNSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY Sheriff Docket # 14472

VS. ' 03-1259-CD
SHAW, LEROY P. & NORMA J.

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW SEPTEMBER 4, 2003 AT 9:26 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE ON LEROY P. SHAW, DEFENDANT AT RD#1 BOX 60E, WEST DECATUR,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO JENNIFER IRWIN, DAUGHTER
(2) TWO TRUE AND ATTESTED COPIES OF THE ORIGNIAL COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURES AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF. ACCORDING TO
DEPUTIES RD#1 BOX 60E, WEST DECATUR AND US RT. 322, WALLACETON ARE THE
SAME RESIDENCE.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

NOW SEPTEMBER 4, 2003 AT 9:26 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE ON NORMA J. SHAW, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, RD#1 BO 60E, WEST
DECATUR, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO JENNIFER IRWIN,
DAUGHTER (2) TWO TRUE AND ATTESTED COPIES OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURES AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
ACCORDING TO DEPUTIES THE ADDRESS OF RD#1 BOX 60E, WEST DECATUR AND US
RT. 322, WALLACETON ARE THE SAME RESIDENCE.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

Return Costs

Cost Description
52.21 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 33010

40.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 33011

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

"t"\
29 iDagWOOS
WILLIAM A. SHAW
Prothonotary Chester A. Hawizns
My Commission Expires

15t Monday in Jan. 2006 Sheriff
Clearlield Co., Clearfield, PA

FILED
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William A, Shryy
Prothonotary/Clerk o oS



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

BLAZER CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY
A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION, N/D/B/A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
WASHINGTON MUTUTAL FINANCE

V.

LEROY P. SHAW

NORMA J. SHAW NUMBER 03-1259 CD FILED

ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES AND ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
DEC 08 2003

William A. Shaw
rf)thono gry/Clerk of Courts

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly enter judgment by default in favor of Plalntlg
against Defendants in the above-captioned matter for failure to

answer Complaint as required by Pennsylvania Rules of Civil

Procedure and assess damages as follows:

Principal $13,664.83
Interest from 8/16/03-11/20/03 $ 352.11
TOTAL $14,016.94

Wc&-ﬂ- Ve M
TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

aND NOW, this &M  day of N cormlper , 2003,

Judgment is entered in favor of Plaintiff, Blazer Consumer

Discount Company, a Pennsylvania Corporation, n/d/b/a Washington
Mutual Finance and against Defendants, Leroy P. Shaw and Norma J.
Shaw and damages are assessed in the amount of $14,016.94, plus

interest and costs.

BY THE PROTHONOTARY:

Coe Ml




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

BLAZER CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, - CLEARFIELD COUNTY
A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION, N/D/B/A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
WASHINGTON MUTUTAL FINANCE
V.
LEROY P. SHAW :
NORMA J. SHAW : NUMBER 03-1259 CD

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYILVANTA :

SS.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within
the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940 as amended; and that the Defendants, Leroy P.
Shaw and Norma J. Shaw, are over eighteen (18) years of age and
resides at RD 1 BOX 60E, West Decatur, PA 16878.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

BEFORE ME THIS 3 rd DAY Tttresgce L e bp

TERRENCE J. MCCABE, ESOQUIRE
t:ﬁKl , 2003. Attorney for Plaintiff

K0mia 0. 744,7‘6{@&(

N?Eéry Public

OF




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

BLAZER CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY
A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION, N/D/B/A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
WASHINGTON MUTUTAL FINANCE
V.
LERQY P. SHAW :
NORMA J. SHAW : NUMBER 03-1259 CD
CERTIFICATION

Terrence J. McCabe, attorney for Plaintiff, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that he deposited in the
United States Mail a letter notifying the Defendant that judgment
would be entered against him/her within ten (10) days from the
date of said letter in accordance with Rule 237.5 of the
Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure. A copy of said letter is

attached hereto and marked as Exhibit "A".

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED Terrerice V- o otfoe
rd TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
BEFORE ME THIS 3 DAY Attorney for Plaintiff

OF ec . , 2003.

- -

NOTARY PUBLIC

ﬁ%
s'!’f Publte
J Cruny

LAHIN tf’l‘»-sm




VERIFICATION

The undersigned, TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE, hereby
certifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the within
action and that he is authorized to make this verification and
that the foregoing facts are true and correct to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief and further states that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S.

Section 4909 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

';E;LDL(AWC/L»J?~ /478 CQLJ;’

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE




OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA 16830

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

To:  Leroy P. Shaw
RD 1 Box 60E
West Decatur, PA 16878

Blazer Consumer Discount Company, a
Pennsylvania Corporation, n/d/b/a
Washington Mutual Finance

Vs.
Leroy P. Shaw

and
Norma J. Shaw

October 31, 2003

Clearfield County
Court of Common Pleas

Number 03-1259 CD

NOTICE, RULE 237.5
NOTICE OF PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE
CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOUMAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY
OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

'YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TOHIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICEMAY BE ABLE
TOPROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THATMAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

TIM/cc

NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTE

USTED SE ENCUENTRA EN ESTADO DE REBELDIA POR NO HABER
PRESENTADO UNA COMPARECENCIA ESCRITA, YA SEA
PERSONALMENTE O POR ABOGADO Y POR NO HABER RADICADO POR
ESCRITO CON ESTE TRIBUNAL SUS DEFENSAS U OBJECIONES A LOS
RECLAMOS FORMULADOS EN CONTRA SUYO. AL NO TOMAR LA
ACCION DEBIDA DENTRO DE DIEZ (10) DIAS DE LA FECHA DE ESTA
NOTIFICACION, EL TRIBUNAL PODRA, SIN NECESIDAD DE
COMPARECER USTED EN CORTE U OIR PREUBA ALGUNA, DICTAR
SENTENCIA ENSUCONTRA Y USTED PODRIA PERDER BIENES U OTROS
DERECHOS IMPORTANTES.

USTED LE DEBE TOMAR ESTE PAPEL A SU ABOGADO
INMEDIATAMENTE. SI USTED NO TIENE A UN ABOGADO, VA A O
TELEFONEA LA OFICINA EXPUSO ABAJO. ESTA OFICINA LO PUEDE
PROPORCIONAR CON INFORMACION ACERCA DE EMPLEAR A UN
ABOGADO.

S1USTED NO PUEDE PROPORCIONAR PARA EMPLEAR UN ABOGADO,
ESTA OFICINA PUEDE SER CAPAZ DE PROPORCIONARLO CON
INFORMACION ACERCA DELAS AGENCIAS QUE PUEDEN OFRECER LOS
SERVICIOS LEGALES A PERSONAS ELEGIBLES EN UN HONORARIO
REDUCIDO NI NINGUN HONORARIO.

Dave Meholick
Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse

ot I

1652 f
. gl\é ) 2’5 U owher oS

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109



OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA 16830

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

To: NormaJ. Shaw
RD 1 Box 60E
West Decatur, PA 16878

Blazer Consumer Discount Company, a
Pennsylvania Corporation, n/d/b/a
Washington Mutual Finance

Vs.
Leroy P. Shaw

and
Norma J. Shaw

October 31, 2003

Clearfield County
Court of Common Pleas

Number 03-1259 CD

NOTICE, RULE 237.5
NOTICE OF PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE
CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOUMAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY
OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

'YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TOHIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICEMAY BE ABLE
TOPROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THATMAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

TIM/cc

NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTE

USTED SE ENCUENTRA EN ESTADO DE REBELDIA POR NO HABER
PRESENTADO UNA COMPARECENCIA ESCRITA, YA SEA
PERSONALMENTE O POR ABOGADO Y POR NO HABER RADICADO POR
ESCRITO CON ESTE TRIBUNAL SUS DEFENSAS U OBJECIONES A LOS
RECLAMOS FORMULADOS EN CONTRA SUYO. AL NO TOMAR LA
ACCION DEBIDA DENTRO DE DIEZ (10) DIAS DE LA FECHA DE ESTA
NOTIFICACION, EL TRIBUNAL PODRA, SIN NECESIDAD DE
COMPARECER USTED EN CORTE U OIR PREUBA ALGUNA, DICTAR
SENTENCIA EN SUCONTRA Y USTED PODRIA PERDER BIENES U OTROS
DERECHOS IMPORTANTES.

USTED LE DEBE TOMAR ESTE PAPEL A SU ABOGADO
INMEDIATAMENTE. SI USTED NO TIENE A UN ABOGADO, VA A O
TELEFONEA LA OFICINA EXPUSO ABAJO. ESTA OFICINA LO PUEDE
PROPORCIONAR CON INFORMACION ACERCA DE EMPLEAR A UN
ABOGADO.

SIUSTED NO PUEDE PROPORCIONAR PARA EMPLEAR UN ABOGADO,
ESTA OFICINA PUEDE SER CAPAZ DE PROPORCIONARLO CON
INFORMACION ACERCA DELAS AGENCIAS QUE PUEDEN OFRECER LOS
SERVICIOS LEGALES A PERSONAS ELEGIBLES EN UN HONORARIO
REDUCIDO NI NINGUN HONORARIO.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109



OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA 16830

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

To:  Leroy P. Shaw
US Route 322
Wallaceton, PA 16876

Blazer Consumer Discount Company, a
Pennsylvania Corporation, n/d/b/a
Washington Mutual Finance

Vs.
Leroy P. Shaw

and
Norma J. Shaw

October 31, 2003

Clearfield County
Court of Common Pleas

Number 03-1259 CD

NOTICE, RULE 237.5
NOTICE OF PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE
CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOUMAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY
OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DONOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICEMAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

TIM/cc

NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTE

USTED SE ENCUENTRA EN ESTADO DE REBELDIA POR NO HABER
PRESENTADO UNA COMPARECENCIA ESCRITA, YA SEA
PERSONALMENTE O POR ABOGADO Y POR NO HABER RADICADO POR
ESCRITO CON ESTE TRIBUNAL SUS DEFENSAS U OBJECIONES A LOS
RECLAMOS FORMULADOS EN CONTRA SUYO. AL NO TOMAR LA
ACCION DEBIDA DENTRO DE DIEZ (10) DIAS DE LA FECHA DE ESTA
NOTIFICACION, EL TRIBUNAL PODRA, SIN NECESIDAD DE
COMPARECER USTED EN CORTE U OIR PREUBA ALGUNA, DICTAR
SENTENCIA EN SUCONTRA Y USTED PODRIA PERDER BIENES U OTROS
DERECHOS IMPORTANTES.

USTED LE DEBE TOMAR ESTE PAPEL A SU ABOGADO
INMEDIATAMENTE. S! USTED NO TIENE A UN ABOGADO, VA A O
TELEFONEA LA OFICINA EXPUSO ABAJO. ESTA OFICINA LO PUEDE
PROPORCIONAR CON INFORMACION ACERCA DE EMPLEAR A UN
ABOGADO,

S1 USTED NO PUEDE PROPORCIONAR PARA EMPLEAR UN ABOGADO,
ESTA OFICINA PUEDE SER CAPAZ DE PROPORCIONARLO CON
INFORMACION ACERCA DE LAS AGENCIAS QUE PUEDEN OFRECER LOS
SERVICIOS LEGALES A PERSONAS ELEGIBLES EN UN HONORARIO
REDUCIDO NI NINGUN HONORARIO.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109



OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA 16830

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

To:  NormaJ. Shaw
US Route 322
Wallaceton, PA 16876

Blazer Consumer Discount Company, a
Pennsylvania Corporation, n/d/b/a
Washington Mutual Finance

Vvs.
Leroy P. Shaw

and
Norma J. Shaw

October 31, 2003

Clearfield County
Court of Common Pleas

Number 03-1259 CD

NOTICE, RULE 237.5
NOTICE OF PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE
CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOUMAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY
OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

'YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TOHIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICEMAY BE ABLE
TOPROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

TIM/cc

NOTIFICACION IMPORTANTE

USTED SE ENCUENTRA EN ESTADO DE REBELDIA POR NO HABER
PRESENTADO UNA COMPARECENCIA ESCRITA, YA SEA
PERSONALMENTE O POR ABOGADO Y POR NO HABER RADICADO POR
ESCRITO CON ESTE TRIBUNAL SUS DEFENSAS U OBJECIONES A LOS
RECLAMOS FORMULADOS EN CONTRA SUYO. AL NO TOMAR LA
ACCION DEBIDA DENTRO DE DIEZ (10) DIAS DE LA FECHA DE ESTA
NOTIFICACION, EL TRIBUNAL PODRA, SIN NECESIDAD DE
COMPARECER USTED EN CORTE U OIR PREUBA ALGUNA, DICTAR
SENTENCIA EN SU CONTRA Y USTED PODRIA PERDER BIENES U OTROS
DERECHOS IMPORTANTES.

USTED LE DEBE TOMAR ESTE PAPEL A SU ABOGADO
INMEDIATAMENTE. SI USTED NO TIENE A UN ABOGADO, VA A O
TELEFONEA LA OFICINA EXPUSO ABAJO. ESTA OFICINA LO PUEDE
PROPORCIONAR CON INFORMACION ACERCA DE EMPLEAR A UN
ABOGADO.

SI USTED NO PUEDE PROPORCIONAR PARA EMPLEAR UN ABOGADO,
ESTA OFICINA PUEDE SER CAPAZ DE PROPORCIONARLO CON
INFORMACION ACERCA DE LAS AGENCIAS QUE PUEDEN OFRECER LOS
SERVICIOS LEGALES A PERSONAS ELEGIBLES EN UN HONORARIO
REDUCIDO NI NINGUN HONORARIO.

Dave Meholick

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA, 16830
814-765-2641 x 5982

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
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OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA 16830

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

To: Leroy P. Shaw
RD 1 Box 60E
West Decatur, PA 16878

BLAZER CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY
A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION, N/D/B/A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
WASHINGTON MUTUTAL FINANCE
V.
LEROY P. SHAW :
NORMA J. SHAW : NUMBER 03-1259 CD
NOTICE

Pursuant to Rule 236, you are hereby notified that a

JUDGMENT has been entered in the above proceeding as indicated

below.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

X Judgment by Default
Money Judgment
Judgment in Replevin

Judgment for Possession

If you have any questions concerning this Judgment, please call

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.




OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA 16830

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

To: Norma J. Shaw
RD 1 Box 60E
West Decatur, PA 16878

BLAZER CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, - CLEARFIELD COUNTY
A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION, N/D/B/A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
WASHINGTON MUTUTAL FINANCE
V.
LEROY P. SHAW :
NORMA J. SHAW : NUMBER 03-1259 CD
NOTICE

Pursuant to Rule 236, you are hereby notified that a

JUDGMENT has been entered in the above proceeding as indicated

below.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

X Judgment by Defauit
Money Judgment
Judgment in Replevin

Judgment for Possession

If you have any questions concerning this Judgment, please call

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , §
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Blazer Consumer Discount Co.

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-01259-CD
Real Debt: $14,016.94
Atty’s Comm: §

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $§

Leroy P. Shaw Entry: $20.00

Norma J. Shaw

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: December 8, 2003

Expires: December 8, 2008

Certified from the record this 8th day of December, 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

s 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok sk sk sk sk ok sk ok ok sk sk sk sk sk ok ok ke sk sk ok sk ok sk o ok sk sk ok ok ok sk sk sk 3k sk ok sk s sk sk sk sk ok ok ok ok ok sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk sk skooksk sk sk sk sk ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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Praecipe for Wri;t of Executibn - Money
i i

H .
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i

Judgments,

. . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
BLAZER CONSUMER DISCQUNT COMPANY;-A. . ...-v,.q;O_N ' OF CLEARFIELD CoUNTY PENAEAS
. PENNSYLVANTA CORPORATION, ‘N/D/B/A WASI;-IINGT
MUTUAL FINANCE ;

. , i NO,  03-1259 cp
LEROY P. SHAW
NORMA J. SHAW

1
K :
Va

Term, 19

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT; OF EXECUTION

To the Pmthon?tary; K | F I L E D

Proth’y. No. 63

i

DEC o8 2003

Issue writ of €xecution in the above matter, :

(1). directed to the Sheriff of

P1pakf191d

County

' 876
(2). against the following property __US ROUIE 322, Wallaceton, PA 16
- (Tax Parcel j#N09-000-00TZ0Y

v

: of defendant(s) an

(3). against the following property in the :ihands of (I;ame) : N/A . garnishee
- (4). and index this writ ; C :
(a) agakmr_ Leroy P. Shaw and Nofmé J. Shaw
- ' defendant(s) an¢
(b) Tagainst NA — o » as garnishee,
as 2 lis pendens against real ,pzop:erty of e defendant(s) XRG RERIGHEEX o follows:
US Route-322, Wallaceto#, PA 16876

(Sﬁeciﬁcal}y describe property)
(If space insufficient, attach extra shée;s)

(5). Amount due

,016:94
: i o $14,016:94
Interest from 11/21/63 to Date of Sale 5
Per Diem $2.;O ' ] —
Costs (to be added) ! $
' - 135.00
;%9anb
Tttt e O 7 Co

ﬂttomﬁg cfg)r Plaintiff(s)

Terrence J, McCabe,

Atty} I.D. #16496 )

123 §. Broad St., Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109 .




No- g3-1259 Term, 19
No. Term, 19

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

Blazer Consumer Discount Company,

A Pennsylvania Corporation n/drbre

Washington Mutual Finance

vSs.
Leroy P. Shawy

RECEIVED WRIT THIS _____ DAY

of AD,19___-
at i M.
She .

Norma J. Shaw

EILED |

LA
a,am 587003

william A Shaw .
naﬁo:oﬂmgo,m% of Courts
¢ C ww&wnw w7 Praecipe for Writ of Execution
RN

.a&%@ﬁ\

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No. 16496

123 S. Broad St., Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010 ’

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgments)

EXECUTION DEBT $14,016. 94

Interest from 11/21/03
to Date of Sale PEr Dilpm $2.30 T
Prothonotary - - - 125 100

Use Attorney - -

Use Plaintif - -

Attorney's Comm. -

Satifaction - - -

Sherff - - . -

Teentenge. f. M spdt

Attomev for Plainnfifa



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

BLAZER CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, : CLEARFIELD COUNTY
A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION, N/D/B/A COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
WASHINGTON MUTUTAL FINANCE
V.
LEROY P. SHAW :
NORMA J. SHAW : NUMBER 03-1259 CD

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in
the above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at US ROUTE 322, Wallaceton, PA 16876
(Tax Parcel #N09-000-00120), a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner (s) :
Name Address
Leroy P. Shaw RD 1 BOX €0E
West Decatur, PA 16878
2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address
Leroy P. Shaw and RD 1 BOX 60E

Norma J. Shaw West Decatur, PA 16878




3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor

whose judgment is a record lien on the real property
to be sgold:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein
5. Name and address of every other person who has any

record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None
6. Name and address of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenant (s) US ROUTE 322
Wallaceton, PA 16876

Domestic Relations Clearfield County
230 E. Market
Suite 300
Clearfield, PA 16830

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

/47/5/25 /,44/L54166/)¢-/¢ZC<4%A£(
r ! TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT Ig\
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEA IEIA{\
CIVIL ACTION - LAWY

é'r*.h,f \/;/f

Blazer Consumer Discount Co. a Z/
Pennsylvania Corporation, n/d/b/a
Washington Mutual Finance

Vs. ’ NO.: 2003-01259-CD

Leroy P. Shaw and Norma J. Shaw

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due BLAZER CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO., a Pennsylvania Corporation,
n/d/b/a Washington Mutual Finance, Plaintiff(s) from LEROY P. SHAW and NORMA J. SHAW, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
See Attached

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise

disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other

than a named garnishee, you are dirscted to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as

above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $14,016.94 PAID: $125.00
INTEREST from 11/21/03 to date of sale, per diem SHERIFF: §

$2.30

PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 12/08/2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Terrence J. McCabe, Esq.
At AM./PM. 123 S. Broad St., Ste. 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

Sheriff



ALL that certain picce or parcel of land situated in the Township of Boggs, County of Clearfleld
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOTNQ. §:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located on the East side of State Route #0322, Said point is thirty feet
(30.0) from centerdine of sald Road; Sald polnt is also the Northwost comer of Lot #1; thence along
said Road, North five degrees, twenty-two minutes, thirty-five soconds East (N 5°22'35" B), five
hundred sixty-five and fifty-nine hundredths foet (565.59) to an iron pin on the South sido of an
abandoned railroad owned by, now or formerly, Harold W. and Janlce L. Homman and William M,
and Suzette M, Rock; thence by same the following courses and distances; South fifly degreos,
thirteon minutes, forty-five scconds East (S 50° 13 45" E) one hundred sovonty-one and slxtecn
hundredths foet (171.16); thence South fifty-six degrees, four minutes, fifty-five seconds Bast (S 56°
04 55" E), one hundred thirteen and eighteen hundredths feot (113.18); thenco South sixty-one
dogrecs, thirteen minutes, forty seconds East (8 61° 13'40" B), ono hundred forty-cight and fifteen
hundredths feet (148.15); thence South sixty-eight degrecs, forty-two minutes, fifty-five seconds Fast
(S 68° 42' 55" I2), ono hundred sixty-three and elghty-six hundredths foet (163.86); thonce South
seventy-five dogrees, thirty-threo minutes, twenty-five seconds Enst (S 75° 33' 25" B), one hundred
forty-three and seventeen hundredths feet (143.17); thence South eighty-onoe degrees, twenty-five
minutes, five seconds Last (S 81° 25' 05" E), one hundred thirty-two and twenty-eight hundredihs
feet (132.28); thenco South eighty-six degrees, thirty-six minutes, five seconds East (S 86° 36' 05"
E), two hundred thirteen and seventy-four hundredths fect (213.74) to an iron pin on the Boggs
Township and Wallaceton Borough Line; thenco along same and lands of, now or formetly, Shelly

Reed, South four degrees, five minutes, twenty-five seconds West (S 4° 05! 25" W), four hundred
seventoen and fifty-nine hundredthis feet (417.59) to an Jron pin and also tho Northeast corner of Lot
#14, thence along Lot #4, North fifty-two degrees, iwenly minutes, five seconds West (N 52° 20° 05"
W), three hundred fifteon and three tonths foet (315.3); thence along Lot #3 and Lot #2, North
cighty-scven degrees, eighteen tninutes West (N 87° 18" W), five hundred twenty and forty-soven
hundredths feet (520.47); thence along Lot #1, North eighty-cight degrees, eleven minutes, thirty-five
seconds West (N 88° 11' 35" W), two hundred forty-four and sixty-elght hundredths feot (244.68)
to an Iron pin and place of beglnning. Known as Lot #5 on map prepared by Shirokey Survoys dated
November 24, 1996, CONTAINING 8.2517 acres.

Together with the non-exclusive right, together with the owners of adjacent lands, to use the
aforesaid right of ways as shown on the aforesald map of Shirokey Surveys dated November 24,
1996,

BEING tho saie pieco or parcel of real property granted and convayed to Leroy P. Shaw and Norma
J. Shaw, lis wift, by Deed of Madeline Shaw, dated January 24, 1997 and recorded January 28,
1997, in Clearfleld County, Ponnsylvania, Vol. 1817 at Page 207.
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 15322
BLAZER CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, A PENNSYLVANIA CORPOR  03-1259-CD

VS.
SHAW, LEROY P.

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURNS

RECEIVED, EXECUTION PACKAGE DECEMBER 8, 2003.

DECEMBER 24,2003 RECEIVYED NOTE ATTORNEY WAS SENDING A FAX TO STOP
THE SALE AND RETURN PAPERS.

FAX WAS NOT RECEIVED BY FEBRUARY 25,2004. | CALLED THE ATTORNEY
OFFICE AND THEY FAXED A COPY OF THE LETTER.

NOW, MARCH 31, 2004 RETURN WRIT AS TIME EXPIRED AND FAX FROM THE
PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO RETURN THE WRIT DEFENDANTS RECEIVED
ALTERNATIVE FUNDING.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $15.00
SURCHARGE $40.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

F/JLED
&/ 9:col
MAR 3 1 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

PRl S

WILLIAM A. SHAW \QN& Crpadiruun

Prothonotary Chester A. Hawkins

yCommis;ion Expires Sheriff
Ist Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clea rfield, PA

Page 1 of 1



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Blazer Consumer Discount Co. a

Pennsylvania Corporation, n/d/b/a
Washington Mutual Finance

Vs. NO.: 2003-01259-CD

Leroy P. Shaw and Norma J. Shaw

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due BLAZER CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO., a Pennsylvania Corporation,
n/d/b/a Washington Mutual Finance, Plaintiff(s) from LEROY P. SHAW and NORMA J. SHAW, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
See Attached

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $14,016.94 PAID: $125.00
INTEREST from 11/21/03 to date of sale, per diem SHERIFF: §

$2.30

PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 12/08/2003

(s L,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Terrence J. McCabe, Esq.
At AM./PM. 123 S. Broad St., Ste. 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

Shenff
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ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Boggs, County of Clearfleld
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

LOTNO. §:

BEGINNING at an iron pin located on the East side of State Route #0322. Said point is thirty feet
(30.0) from centerling of sald Road; Sald point {s also the Northwest comer of Lot #1; thence along
said Road, North five degrees, twenty-two minutes, thirty-flve soconds East (N 5°22'35" B), five
hundred sixty-five and fifty-nine hundredths foet (565.59) to an iron pin on the South sido of an
abandoned railroad owned by, now or formerly, Harold W. and Janice L. Homman and William M.
and Suzette M. Rock; thence by same the following courses and distances: South fifly degress,
thirteon minutes, forty-five seconds Bast (S 50° 12' 45" B) one hundred sovonty-one and sixteon
hundredths fot (171.16); thence South fity-six degrees, four minutes, fifty-five seconds Bast (S 56°
04 55" E), one hundred thirteen and elghteen hundredths feot (113.18); thenco South sixty-one
dogroos, thirteen minutos, forty seconds Bast (S 61° 13' 40" B), ono hundred forty-cight and fificen
hundredths feet (148.15); thence South sixty-eight degrees, forty-two minutes, fifty-five seconds East
(8 68° 42' 55 I3), one hundred sixty-three and elghty-six hundredihs feet (163.86); thonco South
sevonty-five dogrees, thirty-thrco minutes, twenty-five seconds East (S 75° 33' 25" B), one hundred
forty-three and seventeen hundredths foet (143.17); thence South eighty-one degrees, twenty-flve
minutes, flve seconds Rast (S 81° 25' 05" E), oo hundred thirty-two and twenty-eight hundredihs
feet (132.28); thence South eighty-six degrees, thirty-six minutes, five seconds East (S 86° 36' 05"
E), two hundred thirteen and seventy-four hundredths feet (213.74) to an iron pin on the Boggs
Township and Wallaceton Borough Line; thence along same and lands of, now or formerly, Shelly

Reed, South four degrees, five minutes, twenty-five seconds West (S 4° 05' 25" W), four hundred
seventoen and fifty-nine bundredthis foet (417.59) to an fron pin and also tho Northeast corner of Lot
#4, thenco along Lot #4, North fifty-two degrees, twenty minutes, five seconds West (N 52° 20' 05"
W), three hundred fifteon and threo tonths foet (315.3); thence along Lot #3 and Lot #2, North
cighty-scven degrees, eightoon minutes Wost (N 87° 18' W), five hundred twenty and forty-sovon
hundredths feet (520.47); thence along Lot #1, North eighty-eight degrees, eleven minutes, thirty-five
seconds West (N 88 11 35" W), two hundred forty-four and sixty-eight hundredths feot (244.68)
to an iron pin and place of beginning. Known as Lot #5 on map prepared by Shirokey Survoys dated
November 24, 1996. CONTAINING 8.2517 acres.

Together with the non-exclusive right, together with the owners of adjacent lands, to use the
aforesaid right of ways as shown on the aforesald map of Shirokey Sutveys dated November 24,
1996,

BEING tho sante pleco or parcel of real property granted and conveyed to Leroy P. Shaw and Norma
J. Shaw, lis wifb, by Deed of Madeline Shaw, dated January 24, 1997 and recorded January 28,
1997, in Clearfleld County, Pennsylvania, Vol. 1817 at Page 207.
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LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
SUITE 2080 SUITE 201
FIRST UNION BULLDING - ONE GREENTREE CENTRE
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET MARLTON, NJ 08053-1536
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 (609) 988-5447
(215)790-1010 FAX (609) 988-9207
TERRENCE ). McCARE FAX (215) 790-1274 SUITE 5225
500 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10119
(212) 575-1010

FAX (212) 575-2537

December 24, 2003

! Sheriff's Office

1 Clearfield County Courthouse
} 1 North Second Street

| Clearfield, PA 16830

! Attn: Cindy

Re: Blazer Consumer Discount Co., et al v. Shaw

Clearfield County; Court of Common Pleag; Number 03-1259-CD
ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PREMISES: US_Route 322, Wallaceton, PA 16876

Dear Cindy:

Please return our Writ. of Execution/sheriff‘s sale package
as well as any remaining funds to our office in regards to the

above-mentioned case. The Defendants were approved for PHFA
Assistance,

If you have any questions or need further assistance, pleasge

feel free to give me a call. Thank you for your courtesy and
cooperation. .
Very Truly Yours,
L e we O, fP1e AR
Terrence J. McCabe, Esq.
TIM/gm
SENT VIA REGULAR MAIL AND FACSIMILE

NUMBER 814-765-5915 ATTN: CINDY



SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

1 N. Second wﬁamﬁ Suite 116
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

Consumer Discount Co. a P lvania

9@3&8,:\&% @m&g_éaﬁ
Linance :

Vs
Leroy P. Shew and Norme J. Shaw

McLabe, Weisberg & Cormay, P.C.

123°S. Froed Street, Sute 7080
Philadelphia, PA 10109

No. 3-1259-CD

() SERVICE WILL BE MADE UPON RECEIPT OF COSTs
(XX) RETURN WILL BE FILED UPON RECEIPT OF PAYMENT

SHERIFF OF o_rm>mm.._mro COUNTY
Docketing and Return to Prothonotary

REMARKS:

TOTAL DUE

15 (00

$15 ™




